House	Amendment NO
Offered By	
AMEND House Committee Su	bstitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 600, Page 37,
	eting the word " <u>shall</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the word " <u>may</u> ";
	tion, Page 38, Lines 20-28, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
thereof the following:	
"4. As used in this sect	ion, the following words shall mean:
(1) "Employee", any pe	erson performing work or service of any kind or character for hire in
<u>a medical marijuana facility;</u>	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	facility", an entity licensed or certified by the department of health
and senior services, or its succe	ssor agency, to acquire, cultivate, process, manufacture, test, store,
sell, transport, or deliver medic	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	", any person performing work or service of any kind or character,
	f of a medical marijuana facility if such a person would have access
to the medical marijuana facilit	y or its medical marijuana related equipment or supplies."; and
•	nding the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.	